507474796 09/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7521689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY	02/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIDIAN OY
Street Address:	P.O.BOX 83
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29712653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)666-4316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-281-4850
Email: posti@laineip.fi
Correspondent Name: LAINE IP OY
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 339

Address Line 4: HELSINKI, FINLAND 00181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORIOM 1A US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Swanson Reg. No. 73276/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ORIOM1AUS_2022-09-06_trade_register_extract#page1.tif source=ORIOM1AUS_2022-09-06_trade_register_extract#page2.tif

PATENT 507474796 REEL: 061384 FRAME: 0996

Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

Date and time of creating the document: 05.09.2022

15:32:24

Page: 1 (2)

Business ID: 1855216-1

registry(a)prh.fi

TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, **ELECTRONIC**

05.09.2022 15:23:03 the details in the register

Identifiers

Name Aidian Oy **Business ID** 1855216-1 Entered in the register 07.10.2003

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address PL 83 02101 Espoo

Street address Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B 02200 Espoo

010 309 3000 Telephone

Name details

Name Aidian Oy

Auxiliary company name Orion Diagnostica

Registered office Espoo

Share capital

Share capital 1.000.000,00 € Number of shares 1 000 000 pcs

Nominal value of a share 1,00€

Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

Financial statements

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2021 - 31.12.2021

Representation

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Board member and the Managing Director jointly, and by any two Board members jointly

Persons

PATENT REEL: 061384 FRAME: 0997

Business ID: 1855216-1

role	surname, first name(s) /	date of birth / identity code	citizenship	
Chair of the Board of Directors	company name Mailind, Jesper	08.06.1956	Citizen of Denmark	
Member of the Board of Directors	Gunnarsson, Simon Georg Mattias	15.09.1989	Citizen of Sweden	
Member of the Board of Directors	Larssen, Nora Førisdal	29.09.1965	Citizen of Norway	
Member of the Board of Directors	Syse-Nybraaten, Maria	02.10.1986	Citizen of Norway	
Managing Director	Himberg, Juho-Pekka	12.09.1970	Citizen of Finland	
Holder of a procuration	Koivula, Antti Tapani	29.10.1971	Citizen of Finland	
Holder of a procuration	Laukkonen, Jukka Pekka	24.05.1969	Citizen of Finland	
Holder of a procuration	Meller-Rech, Gabriele Hildegard	03.12.1961	Citizen of Germany	
Holder of a procuration	Rautee, Olli Juhani	22.09.1976	Citizen of Finland	
Holder of a procuration	Ruotsalainen, Sini Maria	16.09.1975	Citizen of Finland	
Holder of a procuration	Stender Ridley, Bitten	19.06.1966	Citizen of Denmark	
Holder of a procuration	von Flittner, Gabriella Maria	06.02.1962	Citizen of Finland	
Holder of a procuration	Ylianttila, Mervi Susanna	31.07.1972	Citizen of Finland	
Representation by the holders of a procuration as follows: by two jointly, or by any of them jointly with				

h any Board member or the Managing Director.

Auditor	KPMG Oy Ab	1805485-9	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Antonen, Kimmo Petteri	20.07.1969	Citizen of Finland

Additional information

The company or organisation has filed a statutory notification of beneficial owners with the Finnish Trade Register 23.06.2020

Name history

Aidian Oy 01.02.2020 -

Orion Diagnostica Oy 07.10.2003 - 01.02.2020

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

PATENT REEL: 061384 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 09/06/2022